



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Davinder Kumar, Advocate

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **21.12.2020**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

CRL.M.A. 17707/2020

2. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 407/2020

4. This petition is filed against impugned order dated 26.09.2020 passed by learned Special Judge (NDPS) cum ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in Crl.Appeal No.45/2019.

5. Issue notice to the respondent by all modes, email, Whatsapp etc. returnable on 05.03.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 21, 2020

VL