



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Davinder Kumar, Advocate.
versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hansraj Singh, Advocate along
with respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **05.03.2021**

1. The learned counsel for respondent appears and intends to file a reply to the petition. Let the reply be filed before next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the petitioner through email and the same be placed on record as well.
2. List on 09.07.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 5, 2021

Neha