



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2020

IKRAMUDDIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Davinder Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hansraj Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**04.05.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 16.09.2022.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MAY 4, 2022**

'pv'

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*