



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2020

IKRAMUDDIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Davinder Kumar,  
Adv. (through video  
conferencing)

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.01.2023**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on  
30.01.2023.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 6, 2023**

*'KDK'*