



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Davinder Kumar, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hansraj Singh, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2024

%

1. List for hearing on 11.07.2024.
2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of the Trial Court Record for perusal of this Court before the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024/sn