



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Safal Budhiraja, Advocate via
video-conferencing.**

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hansraj Singh, Advocate via
video-conferencing.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.07.2024

Pursuant to last order dated 20.02.2024, Trial Court Record has been received. Let an electronic copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks deferment of proceedings, submitting that the counsel leading them in the matter is unavailable today.

At request, re-notify on 14th October 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 11, 2024

V.Rawat