



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Han Raj Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. None has appeared for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. Re-notify on 15.09.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 28, 2025/sds/FRK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:13:59