



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2020**

IKRAMUDDIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given (Through VC)

versus

ANIL SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
list on 22.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

gs/yr